
Angela Dyer - Manager, Major Mailer Support/A           Mailers Assigned:

300 W Pershing Rd Ste 257, Kansas City MO 64108        Jenco Productions, United Mail,

P 816-374-9278       angela.r.dyer@usps.gov                   and Quad/Graphics

Senior Analyst
Michelle Mickey Koman P 814-734-1035

BMS Intern  Ada Huang

michelle.koman@usps.gov 300 Waterford St C 814-227-3834 ada.s.huang@usps.gov 475 L'Enfant Plz SW 3660 Ste 3610

Edinboro PA 16412 F 650-357-6338 202-268-8926 Washington DC 20260

EASTERN TEAM Lance Bell P 386-532-3053

lance.a.bell@usps.gov 2048 Howland Blvd C 407-782-2972

Deltona FL 32738-3442
F 650-357-6778

WESTERN TEAM James Duffy C 517-703-4246

james.m.duffy2@usps.gov 250 S Church St F 864-585-7119 

Spartanburg SC 29306

Mailers Assigned: John Nabor C 630-234-4059

301 Congress Pkwy
F 650-357-6778

Crystal Lake IL 60014-9998 john.g.nabor@usps.gov

Charles, Chip Brown III/A P 412-820-9501

530 Allegheny River Blvd C 603-552-7278

Oakmont PA 15139-9998 charles.w.brown2@usps.gov

Mailers Assigned: Gary Li P 202 268-4879

475 L’Enfant Plaza SW Rm 3660 C 202 256-9752

Washington DC 20260 gary.g.li@usps.gov

Melissa Scheidler P 717-257-2290 1425 Crooked Hill Rd ALG, Data Mail Inc., DHL Global Mail, Fairrington,

F 650-357-6467 Harrisburg PA 17106-9800 Jetson, Mystic Logistics, NPL, Tri-Win, and UPS-MI;

C 717-571-7594 melissa.scheidler@usps.gov Tier 2 eInduction Support Team Member

Denise Revell P 641-792-2106 215 S 2nd Ave E Rm 113

F 650-577-2417 Newton IA 50208-9998

C 641-840-2785 denise.r.revell@usps.gov

Chris Moning P 513-733-7263 3055 Crescentville Rd

F 650-578-4763 Cincinnatti OH 45235-9500

C 513-225-6217 christopher.f.moning@usps.gov

Eastern Team Analysts Territory/Mailers Assigned

Phone/FAX/Cell Mailing Address Area, ZIP, Customers, and Special Projects

P 803-926-6350 PO Box 9291815

Brad Lammers F 803-926-6533 Columbia SC 29292-9815

C 803-479-4570 brad.a.lammers@usps.gov

C 312-890-7169 433 W Harrison St 2nd FL

John Granada F 312-983-8303 Chicago IL 60699-9331

john.p.granada@usps.gov 

P 309-664-4630 1511 E Empire St

Tad Wolfe F 651-675-1303 Bloomington IL 61701-9651

C 309-287-4815 tad.wolfe@usps.gov

Western Team Analysts Territory/Mailers Assigned

Phone/FAX/Cell Mailing Address Area, ZIP, Customers, and Special Projects

P 402-930-4377 PO BOX 199538

Donna Paris F 402-930-4434 Omaha NE 68119-9538

C 402-319-2608 donna.l.paris@usps.gov

P 918-270-7588 2132 S 91st East Ave

Kellie Painter F 650-577-6018 Tulsa, OK  74141-9502

C 918-430-6021 kellie.r.painter@usps.gov

P 916-263-7116 2000 Royal Oaks Dr Rm 214

Randy Holt F 651-675-1556 Sacramento CA 95813-9998

C 916-947-7304 randy.r.holt@usps.gov

P 715-825-4151 300 Maple St S

Frank Montemayor F 650-577-4166 Turtle Lake WI 54889

C 612-418-0507 frank.montemayor@usps.gov

Major Mailer Support Analysts

Great Lakes Area; ZIP Codes: 460-469, 472-475, 478-499, 

530-539, 541-545, 549, 600-611, 613-635, 650-653; 

Customers: Marketing Card Technologies, Rees Associates, 

Suncraft

Offset Printing, Precision Dialogue Direct, and State Farm

Access Direct, Pitney Bowes Presort Services, Bank of 

America, CSG, First Data Resources (FDR), and United 

Business Mail; Tier 2 eInduction Support Team Member

Fry Communications, IWCO, JP Morgan Chase, 

Segerdahl, United Mailing Service, Valassis, Valpak, 

Wilen Direct, and Capital One

Capital Metro Area; ZIP Codes: 200-239, 244, 270-297, 299-

303, 305-306, 311, 399; Customers: Access Mail, 

Department of State Passports, NCP Solutions, Senior 

Midwest Direct; Team Lead NAPM Group; Tier 2 eInduction 

Northeast Area; ZIP Codes: 005-076, 078-079, 088-139; 

Customers: Mailworks, Polaris Direct; Special Project: BMS 

Workbooks; Tier 2 eInduction Team Member

Eastern Area; ZIP Codes: 077, 080-087, 140-199, 240-243, 

245-268, 307, 370-385, 400-427, 430-458, 470-471, 476-477; 

Customers: David J Thompson Mailing Corp; Special 

Project: SPM Exclusions

Pacific Area; ZIP Codes: 900-908, 910-928, 930-937, 939-

960, 962-969; Customers: Netflix, AT&T, Skymail; Tier 2 

eInduction Team Member

Southern Area; ZIP Codes: 006-009, 298, 304, 308-310, 312-

342, 344, 346-347, 349-369, 386-398, 700-714, 716-731, 733-

799, 885;  Special Project: eVS Team Leader

Broadridge, Fiserv, Freedom Graphics (FGS), On Demand 

Mailing Service (ODMS), Harte Hanks, LSC 

Communications, Mail Presort-Ft Worth, Millenium Group, 

Presort Solutions (RRD), and RR Donnelley

Western Area; ZIP Codes: 500-516, 520-528, 540, 546-548, 

550-588, 590-599, 612, 636-649, 654-662, 664-693, 800-838, 

840-847, 850-865, 870-884, 889-898, 961, 970-986, 988-999; 

Special Project: SPM Exclusions

Mailers Assigned

Arandell Corp., DIS Direct LLC, Japs-Olson, Trend

Business Mailer Support & Major Mailer Support

475 L'Enfant Plz SW RM 3660

Washington DC 20260

Program Managers, Major Mailer Support

Randy Workman - Manager, Business Mailer Support/A

1511 E Empire St Bloomington, IL 61701-9998

P 309-664-4634         randy.l.workman@usps.gov

Program Managers Business Mailer Support
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